

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 3,2 &..../2008 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9848/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2005 in RA No. 28/2005 & WA No. 8
4/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R.EGAMPARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN CHENNAI PORT TRUST & ANR.

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.3:Appln.for restoration of this Court's Order dt. 3.4.2008
passed in I.A.No.2)

I.A.No.2: Appln. for appeal against Ld.Registrar's order dt.27.4.2007.

I.A.No..../2008: Appln. for condonation of delay.

(With office report)

Date: 06/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) In person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The SLP was dismissed on 10.3.2006. The petitioner-in-person
moved a Review Petition on 22.2.2007 and subsequently withdrew the same.
Thereafter he moved an application for modification/clarification.

The Registrar made an order dated 27.4.2007 holding that the
application was not maintainable. Against the said order of the Registrar,
petitioner filed another application that was also dismissed for default on 3 rd
April, 2008 for non appearance. Thereafter petitioner has again filed one
more application to restore I.A.2 by way of appeal against the Registrar's
order.

No ground is made out. I.A. is dismissed.

(Arvind)
Sr.P.A.

(ANAND SINGH)
Court Master